
            Study Co-Chair & Surgery QA ........................................ Hiran Fernando, MD  |  hiran.fernando@bmc.org  |  617-638-5600
             Study Co-Chair & Radiation QA...................................... Robert Timmerman, MD  |  robert.timmerman@utsw.edu  |  214.645.7651
             Statistician ........................................................................ Chul Ahn, PhD  |  chul.ahn@utsw.edu  |  214-648-9418
             Regulatory ........................................................................ Rossana Berrios  |  rossana.berrios@utsw.edu  |  214.648.1890
             Research Manager ............................................................ Jean Wu, RN, MSN, OCN  |  jean.wu@utsw.edu  |  214.648.1892
             Budget & Contracts .......................................................... Margie Harper �| margarette.harper@utsw.edu | 214.648.8038
             Project Manager ............................................................... Shinny Abraham  |  shinny.abraham@utsw.edu  |  214.645.7695
             Newsletter ......................................................................... Dee Hill  |  dee.hill@utsw.edu  |  214.645.7650

First patient enrolled in study
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The Stablemates trial has accrued 
its first patient at UT Southwest-

ern Medical Center in Dallas.
The patient, a 57-year-old Spanish-

speaking female, was a patient of 
Parkland Memorial Hospital, a public 
hospital owned by Dallas county. She 
was randomized to the surgical arm 
of the trial, and subsequently under-
went sublobar resection at Parkland. 
Scott Reznik, M.D., UT Southwestern 
associate professor of cardiothoracic 
surgery, performed the surgery.

The enrolling physician was radia-
tion oncologist Puneeth Iyengar, M.D., 
Ph.D., the local PI for UT Southwest-
ern.
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Puneeth Iyengar, M.D., Ph.D.

Web site in development

The Stablemates trial will soon have a dedicated 
web site. Investigators will be able to view the 
latest version of the protocol, link to REDcap to 
enroll patients, read news related to the trial, 
and eventually share an educational video with 
patients.

Scott Reznik, M.D.
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questionnaire
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Key eligibility
 Biopsy confirmed non-small cell lung cancer
 Tumor ≤ 4 cm maximum diameter 
 Tumor located peripherally within the lung (not touching any 
surface within 2 cm of the proximal bronchial tree in all direc-
tions). Patients with non-peripheral (central) tumors are NOT 
eligible.
 No evidence of distant metastases
 High risk for lobectomy (e.g. FEV1 ≤ 50%) but likely able to 
tolerate sublobar resection.
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